

WENONAH NJ POST 192

The American Legion Membership Application

WenonahNJPost192@gmail.com

Veterans Serving Active Duty Military, Veterans, & Their Communities **www.Post192.com**



Are You Currently Serving in the US Military or Did You Serve Honorably During Any Period Since December 7th, 1941? If So, Then You Are Eligible for American Legion Membership!

The American Legion was created In 1919 by the US Congress, which establishes membership criteria. Over the period since then, Congress subsequently modified eligibility requirements to include veterans who served during each of these wartime periods: World War I, World War II, Korean War, and Vietnam, and more recently, the Gulf War and Global War. However, veterans who served during 12 previously undeclared periods of war such as Lebanon, Iran Hostage Crisis, Salvadoran Civil War, and the Libyan Conflict were not eligible for Legion membership. In 2019, Congress extended Legion membership to those previously ineligible veterans by passing the LEGION Act (Let Everyone Get Involved In Opportunities for National Service Act), which declares that the United States has been in a state of war since Dec. 7, 1941. This federal law is a declaration to honor approximately 1,600 US servicemembers who were killed or wounded in combat and their comrades who served during those 12 previously undeclared periods of war and opens the door for the approximately 6 million veterans across our nation who were previously ineligible for membership in The American Legion.

You are welcome to join our Post without any obligation to attend meetings or any of our activities. We would simply like you to be among our ranks of members. Of course, you are welcome and encouraged to participate in any or all our activities. Our meetings are the first Thursdays of the month except during our summer break in July & August and are held at the Wenonah Train Station where food and beverages are available before each meeting.

Membershin Application for Wenonah Post 192

Membership Application for Wellonan 1 03t 132				
	Name	Branch of Service	Dates of Service (mm/yyyy) To	
	Street Address	City	State	Zip Code
	Telephone	Email Address		

Current annual dues are \$30. You can pay by Venmo or check payable to "Post 192 American Legion".

You can save this completed PDF application & email to WenonahNJPost192@gmail.com and Venmo us or mail your \$30 check, or print your application & mail it with your check:

Mailing Address:

Venmo us with this QR code:

AL Wenonah Post 192 PO Box 312 Wenonah NJ 08090

